

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC [WP(C)] No.179 of 2025 in
WP(C) No.342 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.08.2025

Shri. John J.R. Marak & 3 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N. G. Shylla, Sr. GA. with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.

Heard Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. N. G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA assisted by Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA appears for the respondent Nos. 1 – 4.

This is an application seeking stay of the impugned advertisement No. 06/2024 dated 19-12-2024 in respect of the posts of Inspector of Excise in the Office of the Commissioner of Excise.

Issue notice, returnable in 1 (one) week.

The learned Sr. GA shall obtain necessary instruction.

List after one week for consideration of interim prayer.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.08.2025
"Biswarup PS"