

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC(WPC) No.179 of 2024 in
WP(C) No.342 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.08.2025

Shri. John J.R. Marak Danggo & 3 ors Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr.GA with
Mr. A.M. Pala, GA (R:1-4)
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv (R:5)

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr.GA appearing for the State-respondents prays for grant of some time for filing objection against the interim prayer made by the petitioner.

Prayer allowed. List along with the main writ petition.

However, taking into consideration the facts and situation of the case, at the interim, it is directed that 4 posts out of the 12 posts of Excise Inspector advertised by Advertisement No.06/2024 dated 19.12.2024 shall be kept vacant till the filing of the objection by the State-respondents in the matter.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.08.2025
"Shrity,PS"