

Serial No.05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC [WP(C)] No.179 of 2025 in
WP(C) No.342 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.09.2025

Shri. John J.R. Marak & 3 Ors. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.(R: 1 – 4)
Ms. B. Kharwanlang, Adv. (R: 5)

As prayed for by Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA appearing for the State-respondent Nos. 1 – 4 and Ms. B. Kharwanlang, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.5, two weeks' time is granted for filing objection against the interim- prayer.

Interim-order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.09.2025
"Biswarup PS"